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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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April30, April 30,1909. 1910.,

No. of Sheep on No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1909. 1910.
.. I

Akaroa, Waieewa, and Mount Heebert^Counties—continued..
Morten, R. M. D., Tai Tapu
Morten, R. M., Tai Tapu
Mulcock, G. T., Wainui
Murray, Andrew, Little River
Murray, J. McP., Little River
Narbey, Francis, Akaroa
Newbegin, John, Wainui
Newton, H. ft, Little Akaloa
Newton, J. R., Akaroa
Niblett, H., Wainui
Nutt, H., Gebbie's Valley
Nutt, S., Ataahua
Odell, H, GermanBay
O'Malley, Peter, Little River
Parkinson, John, Ataahua
Parkinson, Josh. H, Ataahua
Parkinson, W. F., Ataahua
Pawson, Thomas, Little Akaloa
Paton, William, Pigeon Bay
Petterson, A., Le Bon's Bay
Petterson, J.P., Le Bon's Bay
Pettigrew, John, Pigeon Bay
Piper, H. W., Duvauchelle
Porter, J., Akaroa
Porter, J. and T., Onuku, Akaroa
Price, A. S., Poranui
Price, C. B., Poranui
Priest, J. S., Chorlton
Radford, E. A., Gebbie's Valley
Rasmusson, A. R., Le Bon's Bay
Reed, John, Little River
Rhodes Bros., Flea Bay, Akaroa
Rinaldi, James, Puaha
Robinson, Thomas S., Wainui
Robinson, A. P., Little River
Saunders, A. E., Te Oka
Shuttleworth, James, Chorlton
Small, A., Governor's Bay
Stanbury, G., Little River
Stanford, E. P., Little Akaloa A.
Stephens, W. G., Little River
Stevens, W. J.,Te Oka
Stewart, R., jun., Barry's Bay
Stock Department,Lyttelton
Streeter, John, Gebbie's VaUey
Streeter, T. J.,Poranui
Symes, W. C. J., Le Bon's Bay
Taylor and Douds, Gebbie'sValley
Thacker, J. and ft, Okain's Bay
Thacker, William and H, Okain's Bay
Thorpe, Francis H., Little Akaloa
Turner, J. R., Wainui
Waghorn, A., Little Akaloa
Waghorn, Luke, Little Akaloa
Wallis, George, Governor's Bay
Ward, Alfred, Little River
Ware, T. G., Okain's Bay '"'
Ware, Thomas, Vale Royal Farm, Port Levy
Ware, W. J., Okain's Bay
Warner, W. J.,Wainui
Waugh, G., Te Oka A.Wheeler, Matthew, Church Farm, Gebbie's

Flat
White, Tom, Te Oka
White, G., Ataahua
WiUey, Alfred, Birdling's Flat
Williams Bros., DuvaucheUes
Wilson, Lawrence, Teddington
Wright, Luke, Wainui, Akaroa
Wright, W., French Farm

4831
2085

300
1442

4597
605
320
344
202
255

1165
9

400
716

2313
1642

170
1461

12
72

152
3008

234
1688
450

1034
722
240

16
235

3779
279
980

3544
555
120
283
419
751
742
764
345
124
51

575
250
360
960
700

1020
490
808

1530
245
408
806

4934
Nil
2216
306

1540
3258
1000
383
277
253.
565

1393
7

Nil
670

2510
2476

180
Nil

1.4
77

129
3289

394
1616
564

1050
756

Nil
6

276
3950

278
295

3966
526
130
221
438

Nil
786
750
367
243

25
683
317
Nil'
1229
745

50
448
559

1763
320

Nil
191

1468
25
17

891
280

Selwyn, Ta-wtiba, and"Waimairi Counties—continued.
Adams, William, Dunsandel
Addington, ft, Springston
Addington, George, Kirwee ...Aldridge, Albert, Dunsandel
Aldridge, H. T., Charing Cross
Alexander, W. J., Lakeside
Allen Bros., Killinchv
Allen,R. E., Killinchy .'."
Amyes, S. H., Studleigh, PrebbletonAnderson, Arthur, Charing Cross
Anderson Bros., Prebbleton
Anderson, Hugh, Annat ,.,
Anderson, J. D., Yaldhurst
Anderson, W., Tai Tapu
Andrew, F. J., Te Pirita
Andrew, G. H., Southbridge
Andrew, Isaac, EUesmere
Andrew, P. J., Springston
Andrew, W. B., jun., Southbridge
Andrew, W. B., Greenpark
Anstiss, W. T., Glentunnel
Appleby, Godfrey, ShefEeld
Atkinson, Joseph, Glenroy
Atkinson, WiUiam G., Kowai Bush
Atkinson, W. H., Aylesbury
Austin, C. H., Sheffield
Badock, Andrew, Springston
Bailey, ft, Templeton
Bailey, Frank, Springston, Railway
Bailey, G., Templeton
Bailey, James, Prebbleton
Bailey, Joseph, Templeton
Bailey, Percy V., Springston
Bailey, William, Templeton
Baker, G., Greenpark
Balfour, William, RusseU's Flat
Ballagh, Henry, Hororata
Ballagh, Mrs. Margaret, Leeston
Balloek, J. (Executors of), Dunsandel
Barber, Stanley F., Dunsandel
Barker, B., Aylesbury
Barker, H. T., Rathway, Leeston
Barnett, G. H., Leeston
Barnett, Henry, HalsweU
Barnett, J.,Deep Spring,Leeston
Barnett, L. R., Southbridge j
Barrett, Charles (Executors of), Briarfield,

Tai Tapu
Bates and Bushell, White Cliffs
Baxter, G., Southbridge
Baxter, John M., Rolleston
Baxter, William J., Waddington
Bealey Bros., Hororata
Beaman, Jonathan, Kimberley
Beaman, W., Kimberley
Bean, John, Broadfield
Beatty, A., Longford, Coalgate
Beatty, Ambrose, Coalgate
Beatty, John, Coalgate
Beatty, R., Springston
Beckett, George, Weedon's
Bedford, G. A., Courtenay
Bedford, George, Courtenay
Bedford, J. H., Courtenay
Bedford, W. ft, Kirwee
Bell, A. J.,Weedon's
Bell, J. and A., West Melton
Benjamin, ft, Templeton
Bennett, John, Greenpark
Bennett, S., Greenpark
Benney, George E., Southbridge
Berry, G., Russell's Flat
Berry, G., jun., RusseU's Flat
Bevan, A. W., Redcliff
Binnie, Archibald, Springfield
Birdling, A. J., Halswell
Black, James, Annat
Blakemore, MrB. J. T., Springston ..;
Bloor, Mrs. J., Annat
Boag, Andrew D., Christchurch
Boag, Mrs. Agnes, Box 158, Christchurch ...Boag, J., jun., Brookside
Boag, John, Middlerigg, Brookside
Boag, J. S., Dunsandel

386 253
208 ; 136
569 ; 564 ,
482 I 423
182 157
11 5.

189 190
928 [ 1230
757 ' ' 289
200 ! 314
252 I 220

36 ' 62.
230 400
612 : 653

3116 ! 4178
1372 ! 757
1217 | 1368
764 ' 801
590 j 593
878 | 1025
118 i 98
450 660
590 583
450 i 573— : 1109
687 235
445 i Nil
343 i 668

1536 j 1361
1620 | 1296
210 ! 746

1382 I 1400
350

553 ; 470
130 j 16
125 ! Nil
838 , 1070
153 I 217
33 ] 135

" — : 517
823' : Nil
156 : Nil

14 15— ; 495
796 ; 761

1949 1905
228 ; 328

12
20

828
278

812
1825

991
2501

540
972

2504
1530
615

1536 ! 1432
261 ! 296
342 j Nil
460 i 295

5853 | 5904
220 ! 27
30 28
12 275

406 .286
613 974
470 472

46 703—A 51
276 264
255 157
179 237
343 320

17 65
127 90
68 Nil

140 256
195 295
186 314
91 103— I 152 -117 I 110

1564 i 1460
887 j 1202
326 260.

1060 ! 1480
324 Nil .— ' 153

81 ; 106
658 630'

1494 1628
2609 2956'

2574
1428
661

236,649 248,827

SELWYN, TAWERA, AND WAIMAIRI
COUNTIES

(In Christchurch Subdivision).
Abbott, Isabella, Clifton, Southbridge
Adams, Alexander, Rakaia
Adams, A. and E., Rakaia
Adams, A. W., Sheffield
Adams, C. H., Greendale
Adams, E. A., Waddington
Adams, J. A., Greendale
Adams, T. W., Offord, Greendale A

912
134
103
656
301
636
179

632

700
173
64

918
329
536
537

1032
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